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No.- 1452/2022

| “Date of order

proceedings

2

106/10/2022

Order or other proceedings with signature of judge

The appeal of Mr. Noor Paras resubmitted today by Mr. Sajid Amin
Advocate. It is fixed for preliminéry hearing before touring Single Bench at
A.Abad on . Notices be issued to appellant and his counsel for

the date fixed.

By the order of Chairman

REGISTRAR
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iﬁ:,—— =" The appeal of Mr. Noor Paras son of Agal Khan r/o Khory Banda Post Office Kotkai Malak
: ~  Khel Tehsil Alpuri District Shangla received today i.e. on 21.09.2022 is incomplete on the

following score which is returned to the counsel for the appellant for completion and
resubmission within 15 days.

1- Copy of impugned termination order mentioned in the heading of the appeal is not
attached with the appeal which may be placed on it. .

2- Annexures of the appeal are illegible which may be.replaced by legible/better one.

3- Address of respondent no.3 is incomplete which may be completed according to
Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Service Tribunal rules 1974.

No. 6"} 2 /5T,
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1 REGISTRAR ™,
SERVICE TRIBUNAL
KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA

PESHAWAR.

Vir. Sajid Amin Adv. Pesh.
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SERVICE TRIBUNAL PESHAWAR

In Service Apﬁeal No- / é g 372022

BEFORETHE HON'BLE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA

| Noor Paras
 Versus
DHO Kohistan& Others
INDEX
S# Description of Documents Annexure |Page#
1. | Service Appeal 1-5
2. | Affidavit , 16
3. | Copy of the advertisement “A” B
4. | Copy of appointment order “B” an
5. | Copy of order sheet is _“C” 10
6. | Copies of NOC to the applicant &| “D & E” 13-1¢
application NOC | ' |
7. | Copy of impugned notification “F” Ib
-8. | Departmental Appeal “‘G” I3
9. | Other Documents -
10.

Dated: __/09/2022

WakalatNama

Through

Sajid Amin

Advocate,
Peshawar

Appellant @m




BEFORE THE HON'BLE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA
SERVICE TRIBUNAL PESHAWAR

In Service Appeal No- /2022

.Noor Paras
Versus
DHO Kohistan& Others
ADDRESSES OF PARTIES
ADDRESS OF APPELLANT

Noor Paras S/o Aqal Khan R/o Khory Banda, P/O
Kotkai, MalakKhel Tehsil Alpuri District Shangla.

ADDRESSES OF RESPONDENTS

1. Secretary Health Khyber Pakhtvunkhwa, Peshawar.
2. Director General Health Khyber Pakhtunkhwa,

Peshawar.
3. District Health Officer Kohistan

Dated :__/09/2022 o @/‘M
' | Appellant -

Through \Aw&
' Sajid Amin\» .

Advocate, High Court,
Peshawar.



K
/

A£EFORE THE HON'BLE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA o
/ - SERVICE TRIBUNAL PESHAWAR |

InSeerce Appeal No: Q }/2022 . o

~ Noor Paras .Slo Aqal Khan Rio. Khory Banda, P/O-.'T o
Kotkal Malak Khel Tehs11 Alpur1 Dlstrlct Shangla '

- VERSUS

1. Secretary Health Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar R
2. D1rector General Health Khyber Pakhtunkhwa

Peshawar. ~
3 Dlstrlct Health Ofﬁcer Upper Kohlstan at Dassu

PEE Respondents )

B fv ......... Appellant__} P

-_APPEAL UNDER SECTION:4 OF
THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA

' SERVICE TRIBUNAL ACT 1974
FOR SETTING A SIDE IMPUGNED, |

o "'.-ORDER DATED 24052022 OF THE

 OFFICE_OF DISTRICT HEALTH

~ OFFICER KOHISTAN WHEREBY )

- THE - APPELLANT __WAS
i VTERMINATED FROM HIS SERVICE
- IN A CURSORY AND WHIMSICAL‘.
- MANNER. |
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Respectfully Sheweth,

1. That the Appellant isthe bona-fide citizen
and resident of Banda P/O Kotkay tehsil
Alporai Shangla and was serving.as clinical

technician (MP) BPS12 at health
department Kohistan Upper.

v2. That certain posts of clinical technician
were advertised by the respondent
departme_nt, in the newspaper of wide
circulation vide advertisement No. INF (P)
5409/19. (Copy of the advertisement is

attached as annexure “A”).

3. That the pursuant to the advertisement the |
appellant along with other Candidates
.épplied for the post of Clinical Technician
Via Advertisement No. INF (P) 5409/19 the
applicant reward successful after the

~ complication - of seléction process
conseque-ntly DHO  Kohistan  upper
recommended the applicant' for
appointment as clinical Technician. (Copy of
appointment order is attached as annexure

“.B”) .



e

4. That after the appointment the applicant
regularly continuous to service on daily
basis (Copy of order sheet is attached as

annexure “C”).

5. That in Lieu of his services rendered
forwards the department, the ‘salary of
three months was accordingly disbursed to "
the applicant. |

6. That the appellant Hails from Tehsil

- Alporai District Shangla for that genuine |
reason the applicant moved an application
to the Director General Health Services
Khyber Pakhtunkhwa to transfer applicant
from Kohistan to Civil Hospital Karora
outcome -of his application the respondent
hospital granted NOC to the
appellant..(Copies of NOC to the applicant
& application NOC are attached as
annexure “D & E”).

7. That 1t is pertinent to mention here that
“office of the district health office Kohistan
Upper on dated 02.09.2020 also granted
NOC to the application and stated that this
office his no objection on transfer of Mr.
Noor ‘Paras serving as MP technician in
BPS 12 to district Kohistan subject to
fulfillment of all codal formalities.

8. That all of the suddenly / put of the blue the
respondents department terminated the
appellant from his service without any
justification/ reason/ rim. And without any
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speaking order or any document in black
and white.(Copy of impugned notlflcatlon is
annexed as annexure “F”).

9. That even the appellant approached the
office commissioner right to information
(RTI) for his termination order of the
appellant which has been shelved by the
respondent department.

10.That in this respect the appellant moved

 the departmental representation but till
date no action has been taken upon the
same.(Copy of Departmental Appeal is
annexed as Annexure “G”).

11.That feeling aggrieved the appellant

approached this Hon’ble Tribunal for
redressal of his grievances upon the
following grounds enter alia:-

- GROUNDS:-

'A. That the impugned order termination dated
24.05.2022 is illegal, wrong, unlawful, vide
ab initio and is not sustainable at all.

B. That the impugned order termination
unwarranted illegal and against the rolls
hence not tenable in the eyes of law.

C. That _no‘proper inquiry was ever conducted
in the case of the appellant nor the
appellant was ever heard in person, that
was condemn unheard.



D.That the respondent department have

deviated themselves from fulfilling the basic

‘ingredients of law 1i.e charge sheet,

statement of allegation, show cause notice,

- inquiry dispensation order, final show cause

notice and by doing so the respondent
department has kept the appellant in dark.

. That as the dictum and law governing the

land it is a prima facie that where a law
requires a things to be done in a particular
manner that has to be done in that manner
and not otherwise. |

. That under the mandate of article-4 of the

constitution, no one can be treated
otherwise then in accordance with law,
whereas article-25 postulates that alike are
to be treated alike. But here the case of the
appellant is Volta facie and totally different
yardstick has been used to treat the
appellant. | |

_That from every angle, the impugned

termination order is wrong, illegal, void
against the right of the appellant. and it is

liable to be set aside by doing so the

appellant is in title to reinstated to the
service with all back benefits.

H.That the apf)ellant seeks permission of this

Hon’ble Tribunal to advance other relevant
grounds will be raised at the time of
arguments.
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It is, therefore,most humbly prayed that
on acceptance of the instant Service Appeal,
the impugned termination order 1130-33/PF
dated 24.05.2022 of the office of the District
Officer Kohistan may kindly be set aside and

" by doing so the appellant may very .
graciously be reinstated into the service with
all back benefits. | o

Any other relief not specifically asked
for may also graciously be extended in favor
of the Appellant in the circumstances of the

- ~case. ®w
Dated :___ /09/2022 Appellant |
‘Through | "
Sajid Amin\x/ | -
. Advocate - C//v\/ |
- \

Tahir Khan

&
AhsanSardar M

Advocates, High Court,
Peshawar
Certificate:- :

No such like Service Appeal for the same Appellant upon
the same subject matter has earlier been filed by me,
before this Hon'ble Tribunal.

| ADVOCA'!éE

W
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IN THE HON’BLE SERVICE TRIBUNAL KHYBER

PAKHTUNKHWA PESHAWAR

InS.ANo._____ /2022

‘Noor Paras
Versus

DHO Kohistan & others

AFFIDAVIT

I, Noor Paras S/o Aqal Khan R/o Khory Banda,
P/o Kotkai, Malak Khel Tehsil Alpuri District
Shangla, (Appellant) do hereby soleinnly affirm
and declare on oath that all the contents of the
of the instant Service Appeal are true and
correct to the best of my knowledge and belief

~ and nothing has been concealed or withheld

from thlS Hon’ble Court. Q£

—~ -
DEPONENT

IDENTIFIED BY: -~ CNIC: 15501-8320570-5
| Cell: 0344-5468735

jid Amin

Advocate Peshawar.
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m'MC m" mn DI&"FL;__J HM! 'r H GM‘?(T‘R KOHH’T M | o

L N /‘730"-::3?’ iDI--IOtKH)- Dated -'/‘? ) 12 nmy’

To
Noor Parns ‘> i Aqal I\hun
R/O Banda Kotky. Malik Khiel Kotkay Tehsil Alpurai

District Shangla

OTFER OF APPOINTMENT AS PRIMARY HEALIH CARL
T ECHNICIAN {MP) BPS-12

Sabject:-

On the récommendution  of Departmental  Selection Peanotion

Conunitiee the competent authority is pleased o appoinl you against the vacunt

post of Primary HMualth Care Téch'nic‘mri (MP BPS-12) in Health Department
waohistan on the fullo\s'uu, termis and condittons. o
1. You will produce age urul Moalth C‘eruﬁmte from DHO Kohicinn.

2 Vou will be covered by such rules. regulutions & orders isstued by the

o . ernient from {ime to time.

You will report for duty within 15 (fifteen) days of the issuance ol this

()

appointment order: . '
4. You will be on probuuon for a period of one }car as per rule,”
5. 1 vou wish to resign from service one month's notice w1ll be net.cwm’y in

licu theréof, on month's pay shall be Torfeited,
0. ‘{our servics Fx subivel o wverification of ‘your acnduujc.umuhgml "

b

gl(acumcqxs fram coneerned B_mfdm s Hutes

L] ‘{{i“
= . . : ~ District "eu] Oj])cg oo e
Kohisian S : ;

-

Enlorsement No. & Prale F v,
Copy furwarded wi-
 Dircetor Cenersl Hentib Servieas Kb ber l‘ukntunl\hwu Peshawar.
. Depuaty Commissioner K aliiston,
3. rineipal Modieal CFleer RHC Pyt _ ,
4. Deputy Dis thot Fheul: hnliear Kubisan. - - a
5. Master fite, . | ,

—— ——

: - . ’ ' Dhsirtet-besith Ofdea . i
' Nohista, o

e e o m - s b A = & ke
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FICE OF THE DISTRICT HEALTH OFFICER KOHISTAN

or
No.  /9207-AS IDHO (KH) Dated /9 1 /2 12019
|

To ,

Noor Paras S/O t\q.zl Khan

R/O Banda Kotky, Malik Khel Kotkay Tehsil Alpurai

District Shangla - \

A Y )

Subject:- OFFER OF APPOINTMENT AS PRIMARY HEALTH CARE
TECHNICIAN (MP) BP'S-12

On the recommendation of Departmental Selection/Promotion
Committee the competent authority is pleased to appoint you against the vacant
post of Primary Health Care Technician (MP BPS-12) in Health Deparunent
Kohistan on the followmg Jerms and conditions.
1. You will produce age and Health Certificate from DHO Kohistan.
2. You will be covered by such rules, regulations & orders issued by the
Govemment from time o time.
3. You will report for duty within 15 (fificen) duys of’ the issuance of this
appointment order.
4, You will be on pmbatsion for a period of one year as per rule.
5. If you wis.hl to resign from service one month’s notice will be necessary in
lieu thereof, on month's pay shall be forfeited.

6. Your service is subject to verification of your academic/Educational

documents from concerned Boards/Institates,
S SH, - é é%\s_
- . ; - Districs feald{ Officer

_ ; Kohistan
Endorsement No. & Date Even,
Copy forwarded to:-
l Director General Health Services Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar.
2. Deputy Commissioner Kohistan,
3 Principal Medical Officer RHC Dassu,
4. Deputy District llcallh Officer Kohistan,

5. Master File.

District Health Officer
- Kohistan
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. unlumdrhnmband Flngerlmprmion 2 o
uf(\on-(‘nwml)omccr' - T e
\— g
Ring Finger: . A
< ' |
Fore Finger: f»' 13
\ N N ‘w" X \"! '~.. i
Thumby
~
;“: .l """i ~
R/ Signature of Government Servant: >
Signature and dcsiggmiﬁn of the
- 10, Head of the officer, or nther AMiesting
Officer; e 3
mg\nct ‘31“" Of@
L\j SN - L e "»7_-."' Ce U ke e .o .

Ta -l




mw of hirth b} C‘hrhﬁ,m taas

PRI

nrﬂri\ ns csm by nncmnmm}: e

 Fanct gt by mensurcmens: - |
S/
. S l
* Personal marks for identificatiyn; I
wid
Left hand thumb and Hnger impresxiun -

of (Non-Gazetted) officers

- Little Finper: g Ring Finger:

" Middle Finger: Fore Finger: :
N

Thumb:

Signature of Govermment Servant:

~ 10,

Signature and designation of the
Head of the officer. or nther Attesting
Officer:

£
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OFFICE OF THE
DISTRICT HEALTH OFFICER
- KOHISTAN S
‘ No. J/03  /DIO (m)fzozo
: o -~ Duted Dassuthe 22 /2%
O OBIECTION CERTIFICATE utod Dassu the_2 2 /.2

, X This office has no objection on trausfer of Mr. Noo?_ava? serving
as_MP  Techmiclon inBPS 12 to District 4 ohistan __ subject to fulfillment of
all codal formalities..

District Flealth OfFicer
Kohistan

e
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T HEALTH OFFICER,KOH]STAN AT DASSU,
Phone No: 0998-407132  Fax No: 0998-407132
ahoo.com, edohkhn@gmail.com

Mail Address: edohkboC
NO. /25— __ JPF DatedKohistan the :2/6/2022
e Asrfo 3022

OFFICE OF THE DISTRIC

To,

e
Attt o o, e -~ -

<

he Assistant Registrar Hazara,
KP Information Commission, Divisional Office Hazara.

Subject: o , GAINST NoN: i 4 > INF
LAINT NO.
R/Sir, o

) ‘ Reference to your O lesrar NO. RTIC ARH/1-9017/2022/178
Dated. 16/05/2022, recei‘:/ed tggzj,e(::t;’/gs/zozz{
~ Thave the honour to inform your good office that No ‘;'ecruitment
| / Appointment done in Health Department Kohistan Upper from
| 01/07/2019 till date.
So Mr. Noor Paras neither recruited no¥ remain employee of Health
. Department Kohistan Upper as per avaijlable record.

&
&

Cd

| District Health Officer,
Kohistan at Dassu.g.,

Endost No, & Date even, ' ;
Copy forwarded:-
01.PS to Chief Information Commissioner, KP Information Commission,
Peshawar. '

02.PA to Commissioner, KP Information Commission, Peshawar.
03. Office Copy.

L - District Health Officer,
[re e 7 o it Kohistan at Dassu.

I
' . [ YA

T 3p-Ta-9e2

ke w

e ——y
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lee7Dzrecror General Health services Khyberpukhtun khwa. Peshawar.

SLIB TECT

Departmental Appeal against impugned Notification-
where in the appellant lins been Terminated / removed from service without any justification.

Respectively sir.

With almost respect, the appeal very humbly solicits as under-

1, That the appellant is a bonafide citizen and resiclent of Banda p/o Kotkay tehsil
Alporai Shangla and was serving as clinical techmcran (MP) BFS 1 2 at health
deportment kohistan upper

2, The certain post of MP EPI MCH Clinical technician (Dentai) Clinical technician

(Anesthesia) Clinical technician ( Pathology) Clinical technician (Radiology} deriver -
Naib Qasid Ward ordaly Chawkidar Sweeper Ward aya ward attendant Was advertised
in Vide Advertisement No INF (P) 5409/19 By the District Health office (DHC) Kohistan.

1

3, That pursuant to the Advertisement the Appellant Along with other Candidates
Applied for the Post of clinical technician Via Advertisement NO INF (P) 5409/19 the
Applicant rewared successful after the Complication of selection process consequentiy
DHO kohistan upper recommended the applicant for appointment as clinical Technician

( MP copy of appointment order is annexed as Annexure A)

4, Thal after the appointment the applicant regularly continued his service on daily
basis and served the honorabie deportment for almost three month

( copy of charge  sheet is annexed as annexure B)

5, Thatin Lieu of his services rendered fowards the deportment, the salary of three
months was accordingly disbursed to the applicant

6, That the appellant Hails From tehsil Alporai District Shangla for that genuine Reason
The Applicant Moved an application to the Director General Health Services KP To
transfer applicant from kohistan to Civil Hospital Karora Outcome of his application the
respondent hospital granted.

( NOC to the applicant copy of application NOC is attached as annexure C and )



7, Thatitis pertinent to mention here that office of the district health office kohistan
upper on dated.02/09/2020 also granted NOC to the application and stated that this
office his no objection on transfer of Mr Noor Paras serving as MP technician in BPS 12
_ to district kohistan subject to fulfiliment of all codal formalities. :

8, that all of the suddenly / put of the blue the respondeht terminated from service
without any justification / reason / rim.

9, that the applicant approached several Time of the respondent deportment and to
your good self-office to inquiry about the matter but all his effort went futile here the
instant application. ’

It is therefore most humbly prayed that on acceptance of the instant departmental
appeal. The impugned office order no-19200-25 Dated--19--12---2019 of the office of
. DHO kohistan may kindly be set-aside and by doing so, the appellant may very
gratioasly the reinstated into the service with back benefits. |

If Applicant to on record.

Name; Noor Paras
NIC; 15501-8320570-5

' Mob; 03445468735

‘Ol’obllOLL

S ———



n yatc 19 Aprll 2022 5

To
The Worthy Commissioner Right to Information KPK

SUBJECT; Application for requiring documents
i.c. Appointment order Dated 19/12/2019 and Document’xtmn order with all other relevant
documents of the undersigned.

Respected Sir

1. That the undersigned submit as undel

2. That the undersigned got an appointed onto the roll of clinical technician (MP) BPS 12 on
dated 19/12/2019

That after serving the department for almost three months on the specific post.

The undersigned came to know about alleged facts that his record is not available with the
depamnent and he is not the employ of the department

3. That it is pertinent to mentioned here that the under51gned submitted his first application on .
date 22/2/2022 to the worthy respondent department to requiring his documents.

(Copy of his application is attached)

4. That the undersigned approached to the worthy department so many times to give his
comments in writing about his necessary documents but all his efforts went futile. Although the
said application does not adversely affect anybody. :

It is therefore, most humbly prayed that on the acceptance of the instant application the
comments /statement of the worthy department may provide in writing to the best interest of
justice.

APPLICANT ON RECORD
Mr. Noor Paras
Clinical Technician MP BPS12
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Leopards Courier Services (Pvt)Ltd

OVERNIGHT CZ DELIVERY

Shipment Information

Client Information
To -GOVTOFKPK. - - .

Address: INFORMATION COMMISSION
RTI PESHAWAR

Contact : 03445468735  / 0919216557

Val. Declared :
insurance
Rate

MTD Amount

g2k
ST588916256 &2
MTD : ()
User : INAYAT

Booking Date/Time : 01Mar 2022 13:45:09

Origin - MINGORA (SWAT)
Destination : PESHAWAR
{TN NG : 28245024

Sales Tax Reg No: N28245024

From :NOORPARAS  _
Address : MOH BANDA PO KOTKAY TH

ALPURI SHANGLA
Contact : 03445468735 |
NTN
CN:iC

VAS
Fuel impact
Trade Discount

Net Amount 28
Sates Tax T 15%;

Payable Amount:

Description : ONSH
(alu e o
Codes -Fill

You can receive delivery status on your mobile by sending SMS as Track [Consighment#] tc 8061,
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THE WHORTHY COMMISSIONER RIGHT TO INFORMATION, KPK.

SUBJECT: APPLICIATION FOR REQUIRING DOCUMENTS,
i.e APPOINMENT ORDER DATE 19/12/2019 AND TERMINATION ORDER

WITH ALL OTHER RELEVANT DOCUMENTS OF THE UNDERSIGNES.

Respected Sir,

That Undersigned Submit as Under

1. That the Undersigned, got an appointed onto the rolls of Health Care
technician (MP ) BPS-12 on date 19/12/2019

2. That after serving the Department for three mont_hs'on the specified
post, the undersigned came to know about the alleged fact that his
reward is not available with the department and he is not the employee
of the department. -

It is, therefore requested to kindly provide the appointment and
termination order, so that the undersigned might approach the proper
forum to meet the end of justice.

Mr. Noor Paras
Health Care Technician
(MP BPS-12)
Date 22,02,2022 |
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- Date

- Prepoared b_)/pl

Nome;

Fathor Name:

(SWAT--PVT)

NOOR PARAS
AQAL KHAN

Health Technology
SESSION. 0172009 _ (R

OLL.NO 35137

1" SEMESTER
lb Subject/papet “Totu) Marks ~ | Obtained Passing Marks Result
Murks S |
Anatomy 100 S0 50 Passed ]
Pathology 100 ) 56 $0 Passcd ]
Pharmacology 100 35 50 Posscd
Physiology/ Bioehemlstn' . 100 130 50 | Passed ]
Result 400 211 1 .
7°7 SEMESTER SESSION. 10/200 LL.NQ 3513
Subject:/paper T Totat Marks Obtained - Pnssing Result 1
: ' Mnrks Marks
Paper A 100 & ' 50 ~ | passed ]
[ Paper B 100 — 16} 50 Passed .
English 100 -1 50 50 Passed .
“Islomiat _TLO Rt 23 v Passed
[a;_"I:Z:—sso [ » IR
3 sl:MESTER _ kﬁ ‘();@}%@Mﬂ pﬂgﬂ ROLL.XO 3513 N
. r e Tﬂml Ul@f | ne n -. Rosufl - . .
Paperh 100 " (N I B Pawed
W,}’W S - DS b A B Sy
Public Health e 30 _ 50 Passed )
Wﬁﬂf s |
4" SFM R SFMM&M(} (ROLL NO 15137) ‘
Subject .Ipnpcr - ‘ Total marks | Obtalned.. Passing Marks Resuit. - ‘_1
. - | Marks
Ty 00 A . s pPessed J
60 . -|s5e 50 Pl |
A S (51 0 Passed o
24 % Passcd =
180 _ T
744 : i o
ulars must be lntum(td within J0 dryx. aflht ssmnoc a!‘c‘uﬁ«mﬂuu
L O SR
' “3&*3‘5“0\‘\1@?

Checked by

09 :1/201 .




'SAIDU SHARIF SWAT

NWFP PAKISTAN R :
RNo: [RRBLssTE - pawa.zl@ fad .
o
. ’ },l
cmmlso THAT |
Noor: -"_a[ast/s) Agal Khan : |
STUDENT OF . R
i _ § o __.,.lCAL lNSTlTUTE
has successﬁjlly completed the hospltal traihing:as part of hxs/her Dlploma course
of the NWFP Medical Faculty Peshawar, ffom.01/04/2009...t0 30/09/2009 in Saidu
Teaching Hospital Swat in the dxscflplme of wmmHg.ﬁt_IeQ.bﬂmgqv - .
* His/her conduct during this Period remamed Good
| ;&%L‘ | f( -
‘ép" o ‘D'\w; . : g |
P""m N'mf'g’r;;ﬂt‘my - !Medxcai "r; tendent ]

Sajdn,’ .V'H&W%"ﬂ‘ -

o o Lbaxmp
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iﬂa?néiifh of Jtermediate and Secandary Educatinn

§athu ﬁlzmrtf Stout, Whuber Pakhtunkhoa ':Iaakxstzm
el ngher Secondary School Certiﬂcate S

. ‘v'.’ AN

Pre-Mcducal Group
Stss:on 2007 ( Annual )

'Cﬁmu&:aﬂd/}( //a[ NOORPARAS e N

'a,;«/ @ .&//éw/q/’ ,, .HLRA_SQ_Q.QL.&QQELEQELC_HA@AG& SWAT

s a-;se‘;/ Za @@r/ erl(?mdrm &/ aa/ %réﬁw&’ mmmad«m q,/ f/ %oé;’a/

¥
i
$-

e e s e U
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v ".‘,(w & aaé ...C ‘. 9?4/ nmmlmy ;;HQOQ.GX
4 . 1715 Emminauan Was faken as a Whole o~y )

ce ¥

Ruuhdcdmdm da!:: 10-08-2007

13t redﬂediclw
Regis .P 0945 722958
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SN & . Saidu Sharif, SwatNWFP Pdklstan | %

'
R = .
Lod C‘:\% Secondary School Certificate Examination . . %E)
L =) | ssssiq%og.)s (ANNUAL/SUPPLEMERTARY) T B
B . : T NOOR PARAS - '
v AR THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT - |
AT  ABAL KHAN. \
¢« 1t Son/Daughter of o
ST GOVT HIGH SCHDDL KOTKAY SHANGLA
v and a student of —
A has passed the Secondary School Cerﬂﬁcate Exanﬂnation . C
.5) L. of the Board of lntermedlate and Secondary Education, Saidu. Shnrlf Swat held in '
sk MARCH 593 -
i L Regular/anate candidate. He/She obtamed e Mnrks out
S - —t— e
b It Of_l_c_)—s-(-)and has been placed In Grade - Representing BUD - }
: £ The Candidate passed in the following subjects: )
PRI MATHS PHY
7., 1. English 3. Islamiyat 5. 7 SICS ;
;‘ 2. Urdu 3. Pakistnn Studies 6. CHEMISTRY g BIOLOGY §
P S JANU}\RY
S t admlsslon fo AR E
At Date of blrth accordmg 0 ﬁEHTV—SEVEN - 4 v 1/1:'-787 —_ !
o , ~ one thousand nine hundred and , ( Vg
N Mwﬁ“‘ il St
(- i L
- o
Poe \
|
[ !
a
¢
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i L. PROVISIONAL & DETAILED MARKS CERTIFICATE T
(3 INTERMEDIATE [ANNUAL) EXAMINATION, 2007
P2 PRE-MEDICAL { Part-l ) .

[Rclierd]

TRIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT NOOR PARAS
Son / Daughter of AQAL KHAN

Roll No: 61189

e of Hirn School & C

and a candidat

has secured the marks shown agains
of the Board of Intermedlate & Secon

pllege Charbagh Swn’t _
t each subject in the INTERMEDIATE EXAMINATION
dary Education Saidu Sharif, Swat held in the

monthof May s Regular
. Marks Obtained }
Subjects Marks Part Partdl ' Total Marks In Words
Thoory | Pract| Theory Pract . '
English * 200| 771 - | 42 { ~ | 119 |One Hundred Nineteen
Urdu 200 | 68 | - 88 | - | 134 | One Hundred Thirty-Four -»
Istamic Edutation 50| 38| - - | -| 38 |Thiry-Eight
Pakistan Studies 0| - | - | 3 | - 34 |Thity-Four
Physics 200! 3 | 10| 22 | 18| 87 |Elghty-Seven
Chemistry 200 | 40 | 18| 35 | 21| 114 |One Hundred Fourteen |
Botany / Zoology 200 | 34 |20 43 | 23| 120 | One Hundred Twenty Only
| Total: 1100 . 846-C| Six Hundred Farty-St Only
- ./, Remarks:.
‘Ip w\\ net
Chacked By Y *‘} ’R.,“‘w

Resuft Declaration Date 10-08-20?7
Note: Errors / Omissians accepled.

AR
G

Computer Cell BES_E Swatl.

‘1\

Controiler of Exammahons
" BISE, Saidu.Sharif, Swat.

' . .
RS ) B
R
A .
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R ey TR © ween S e banuie at g A S & " , y - e - e e rn e i e s e ez,

F“h(}r ame
) Admmon No REEEI"
ate of Bnrth (in Words)""" R

(ln flgures)

4%"Penod of Study in this School,ﬁS‘-“j’-lﬂ 2003 ’io M—,_;:
“ E\cammahon Passed = = SS’IC. A_.l»‘la-eq‘;/

Marks Obiamed

Total Marks 53




erovisiSHAIN ﬁmm&nmm

SEGONDARY SGHOOL CERTIFICATE EXAMINATION ; ‘?A
-

Session 2005 (Annual)

Group ( Science ) i

Bis 15 1o cermiry THAT  __Noor Paras | | = »;
Sonof ' _AgalKhan , RotNo '.\‘_'{20218, R ;
and a candidate of Govt. gigh SchoglKotkay_, Shnngla, Lo e o ]
has secured the marks shown against each subject In the Secondary School Examinauon held inthe ‘ ]
month ot March as ____Regular - ‘ )

, " Mars » MARKS OBTAINED —

Subiect : L 10Th AR AT
Theory| Pract | Tow | Th |Pract | Th |Pract| Tota} s

I % | - | mw| - |- |® |owwew R
2. Urdy | - |w | m] - | s |- |6 |sdyom T ‘. -
Pemem | B : Tl R | - | @] - [e [retmee !
e I8 I R I I I N 2 s
5. Maths s w | e | - [ s~ |02 One Flndrod oo
8. Physkcs 0 | 1 1 i | 0| x|} & | by e |
7. Chemistty e | s [ | »]| 0|08 |Eemyonm |
8.Bioogy | | w6 o | 7|9, [ 4| W | % NNY-M : ,l: —_— l
o e [ :

‘ b_ate of Birth {in Figures} 04Janunry 1987 _ . . _
' (In Words}’ cmh,Jauuary One Tbomnd Nlne‘ﬂundl'cd&Eightyﬁchgn R -

bote:- e:::o:m pied, Any Efror m-dmw \t"rL | Conirﬁll of et
bore inCels of leh & - Br Examlnaﬂons

must ba Frtimatad within 30 mm m‘q“ Ph 0946722053

p CABISE, hesbors BISE Saidu Shatif, SwaL

13

|

S ral U e - — — g
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dcwndar Y Sdtool Cerhfxcate Exammatton

—

Sess:on _MVS‘ Annual / Supply : {3

T’!\ i to cortify that Jfr _ﬂm‘y_ﬂ% Q/ o AﬂA.Q K’\M At

and g studon! o} qovernment: _'Z'[tgh Sclzool Kothay °L r'7zstt Slmrzgla has l!Pass::d % 1 o

the Secondary School Certificate Examination of B.ISE. Saidu gShanf‘Sw ,

held in mmaﬁ"_,.l‘_".}ﬂsarcgulnr.smdmt e Obtained - 5293/ rks ! ‘w "
Out ofj_‘faf‘i‘. u’llarks and has been ':Pkascd in grade : -

resenting yztvﬁf) — . The Candzdatc passcd thc follouimg‘ s igas s
2. UUedu 3. 'l’akslan SIqus

f:‘ A "" “ﬂdﬂ 6._"P

. chens, 8- BAD e

4, of birth according 1o the school record iourg bt T JM
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ROl NO. 1339

nf 7 Jntzmwhmte and ﬁzmnnary Fducation

1§mhu ﬁhm‘tf Stunt; Bhuber Jukftunklton ﬁalusmn
: HtgherSecondary School Certificate

-;

Pre-Mcdlcal Group
Sessxon 2007 ( Annual )

—— .‘_,Ju,_- e

a,&”z;-»/o/ Mmg,gg_mzm CHARBAGH,.SW,AT —em e
s ¢ A/ re %/ o ('90 m:ta/mc 21 69’ Hocl %x/ / crtle %mmum/mﬂ 0/ (/ fren %rmrc/ a/ (%lf(‘ﬁllll'l/f(l/f'

_JM

mmdon, : a«éc ﬁafgf ‘ﬁy/ml / e/«/ a ' May s

P Y G

d__&ggl_,__,_c_a_ﬂd@__g_ 9‘74 d[?ama/ R ¢ 4_6~.._._.....- ( / &/r/a oa/ r/ 1100 and. / ets beon //m'c(/

A M! g aaf ‘ Q..%/ rme/rlm¢
:Hze Exalfti’ mtzam Wa: laken asa Ii’hb’re

f.,émma Medical Practitioriar
Ph; 0946-122955 :
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'oﬂa‘q( Birth

*04.01.1987 )
Fate of Explry ed
19.02.2009 -~
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The Worthy Commissioner Right to Information KPK

" To

SUBJECT; Application for requiring documents
i.e. Appointment order Dated 19/12/2019 and Documentatlon order with all other relevant
documents of the undersigned.

. Respected Sir

1. That the undersigned submit as under.

2. That the undersigned got an appointed onto the roll of clinical technician (MP) BPS 12 on

dated 19/12/2019

That after serving the department for almost three months on the specific post.

The undersigned came to know about alleged facts that his record is not available with the
department and he is not the employ of the department

3. That it is pertinent to mentioned here that the under51gned submitted his first apphcatlon on
date 22/2/2022 to the worthy respondent department to requiring his documents.

(Copy of his application is attached) .

4. That the undersigned approached to the worthy department s0 many times to give his
comments in writing about his necessary documents but all his efforts went futile. Although the
said application does not adversely affect anybody.

It is therefore, most humbly prayed that on the acceptance of the instant apphcatlon the
comments /statement of the worthy department may provide in writing to the best interest of
justice.

APPLICANT ON RECORD
Mr. Noor Paras ,
Clinical Technician MP BPS12

Date: 19 April, 2022 »
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¥ ﬁL WHORTHY COMM ;SSIONE.!.{ RIGHT TO womw ATION,

"j ;«PPUCIfmGN FOR REQU!RING DOCUMENTS’
Lo APPOINMENT QRDER DATE 19/12/2019 AND TEENINATION QORDER
COWATH ALL OTHER RELEVANTDDCUMENTS OF THE u'\JDEﬂSlGhts

| qamt

Respected Sir, )
T;hat Undersigned Submrt as Under
o i, ‘mat the Undersigned, got an appomted onto the rolls of Health Care
- technician [MP ) BPS-12 on date 19/12/2019

2. That after serving the Department for thiee months on the specitied
pos!, the undersigned came to know abou: the alleged fact that nis
rewsard is not available with the department and he is not the employec
. of the department,

Itis, therefore requested to kindly provide the appaointment and _
termination order, so that the undersigned might approach the proper
forum to-meet the end of justice, |

fir. Noor Paras
Health Care Té-&:ﬁmrgi:m

(P Bps.i o
Date 22,02.2022

: " ~ . : B
. Lo - e R - R L S -y



Dated 1T /2 /2019

_/902-AC /PO (1)

\n.

To . |
Noor Paras § O Aq'ﬂ khdn S S
R/O Banda Kotky,: Mallk Khel» Kotkay Tehsil Alpurai :
District Sh'mgla R

Subject:- OFFER_OF AI’POINTI\H NT .»\'\ PRIMARY HEALTH CARE

TECHNICIAN (MP) BPS-12

On U recominendation ol Dup wunentad Selection/Promotien

atnst the vacani

Committce the competent authority is pleased to appoint you ag

post of Primory lh,ahh Care chhmczan (MP BPS-12) in IIcalth Dcpartmcnt

Kohistan on the tollowmg tcrms and condmons.

1. You will moduce agc,"and:-Health Cemhcate from DHO l\ohxstanm_ e e

& orders issued bv thc

2. You will be covered by such rules, reeulations

Gosvermnent from Gme o tme.

you will report for duty within 15 (fitteen) days of the issuance of this

L9¥)

appointment order.

4. You wiil beon pmbatmn for a periad of one year as per rule.

. {I'vou wish to rcszgn lrom CSCIVILC one month’s notice w:ll bc nccessary m

o

‘Tﬁfﬂé- 2‘-; o Ty
i ne’rs-btgncsz;nq \
T



OFFICH OF 1L

IS TRICT HEAT THOFIMUER
KOIISTAN

Noo J1J 4 o RID

Pawd N the o2 g 04 10

N OBIECTION CRRFIVICATE

This office has no ohjection on vansfor of Mr Apay Padad s
. o R A - - . . . [ ""‘\:‘.” r
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OFFICE OF THE
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N R DISTRICT SHANGLA AT ALPURAL
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o
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w\’\ E-mailiedohshanglva gmail.com

No. /T /DHO/SH
Dated: 24 /12/2020

JO OBJECTION/ VACANCY CERTIFICATE.

It is certified that a post of Clinical Technician

(Pharmacy) BPS-12 is lying vacant at Civil Hospital Karora under the control of the
undersigned and this office has no objection over the Transfer of Mr. Noor Paras

S/0O Adgal Khan PHC Tech: (MP) BPS-12 attached to RHC Dassu District Kohistan

Vippor. / '
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OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT HEALTH OFFICER KOHISTAN AT [l)ASS‘U.
Phone No: 0998-407132  Fax No: 0998-407132

‘Mail Address: edohkhn@vahoo.con‘i, edohkhn@gmail.com

NO. Mtz [PF DatedKohistan the - 26/2022
A - nqloSfre2r

\/I‘he. Assistant Registrar Hazara,
KP Information Cqmmission, Divisional Office Hazara.

Subject: COMPLAINT AGAINST NON- SUPPLY OF INFORMATION
(COMPLAINT N0.9017).

R/Sir,

~ Reference to your Office letter No. RTIC/ARH/1-9017/2022/178
" Dated. 16/05/2022, received today on 24/95/2022. | -
[ have the honour to inform your good office that No recruitment
/ Appointment done in Health Department Kohistan Upper from
© 01/07/2019 till date. - |
So Mr. Noor Paras neither recruited nor remain employee of Health

. Department Kohistan Upper as per available record.
- ‘\ PN

District Health Officer,
Kohistan at Dassu.gh., -
Endost No. & Daie eveil. |
Copy forwarded:- |
01.PS to Chief Information Commissioner, KP Information Commission,
Peshawar. : o '
02.PA to Commissioner, KP Information Commission, Peshawar.

03. Office Copy. \

. District Health Officer,
"~ .:.7.. Kohistan at Dassu.
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GOVERNMENT OF KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA
RIGHT TO INFORMATION COMMISSION
District Council Hall, Abbottabad

Email: Ar.hazara kprti@kp. gov pk

- Email: dmo.hazara.k m@k

No: KPIC/ARH/I-9017/2022 /o2
Dated: 9 3-0&- 3527

To
Mr. Noor Paras,
Banday Kotkai Tehsil Apporri,
District Shangla. |
Sub: COMPLAINT AGAINST NON;SUPPLY OF INFORMATION UNDER RTI

Act, 2013 (COMPLAINT NO:9017)

I am directed to refer to the subject noted above and requisite information
received on 30™ May, 2022 vide letter 1n0.1130-33/PF regarding your case. The infbrmationvhas
aready been sent to your good self on 15 June, 2022. '

You are advised to confirm in writing the receipt of complete and relevant

1nf0rmat10n within Five (5) days of the receipt of this letter. : i

In case we do not receive any response from you, your case will stand disposed of.

Assistant Registrar Hazara,
KP Information Commission,

Divisional Office Hazara.

Copy 10:-

1. PS to Chief Information Commissioner, KP Information Commissidn,

Peshawar
2. PAto Comrmssmner-II KPIC Peshawar
3. Office of the District Health Officer, Health Department, Kohlstan (Upper)
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